
   KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
     DISTRICT OFFICE: THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

No: DTG(2)308591/2020 [Cat.No.325/2019]

   APPOINTMENT CHART

Name  of Post Nurse Gr II (Ayurveda) 

Name of Department Govt. Ayurveda Colleges, Thiruvananthapuram

Date of receipt of  vacancy 09.11.2023.

No. of Vacancies reported 01 NJD

Date of Advice 29.11.2023

No. of vacancies remaining                    Nil
Pending  Turns

Male Female

NJD -  Nil.
NCA - 01 (MR  I  8  LC/AI for notification)
TPO-  Nil
NCA Compensation Turn - MR I 4 SC/NCA/ST on 
04.09.2000 (To be filled up when a  ST turn arised in the 
Female rotation)

NJD -  1. MR I 65 OC (Present)

NCA - 02  Turns
             1. MR I 24 SC/NCA/ST  on 21.03.1997
             2. MR I 4 SC/NCA/ST on 04.09.2000 (to   
                 be filled up with a male candidate)
          
TPO - 03  Turns
             1. MR  I  62  E on 05.04.2023
             2. MR  I  64  SC on 05.04.2023
             3. MR  I  66  M on 19.06.2023

AV -Nil

Main MALE  Rotation stands at MR I 11 OC already filled up & main
FEMALE Rotation stands at MRI 67 OC already filled up. Male Sl.No.
Stands at 61 already filled up. Next Male turn due at Sl.No. 67 & Female
Sl.No. Stands at 63 already filled up. To be continued from Sl.No.64.

Sl.
No

Sl. No.
for Male/
Female

turn

Name &Address Rank
No.

Community Rotation as approved
by the Commission

Remarks

01/
01

 FEMALE VARSHA A G
BHASKARA VILASAM, 
PACHA, PALUVALLY P O
NANNIYODE
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
PALUVALLY

16 (­) NJD compensation to
MR   I  65 OC

advised on
27.07.2023 is now

satisfied.

..



MALE CANDIDATES
   

OC/BC Position

OC BC NJD TOTAL

Previous 02 02 01 05

Present - - - -

Grand Total 02 02 01 05

CLOSING BALANCE

NJD­ NIL

NCA­ 01
(i)  MR I 8 LC/AI (for Notification)

 TPO­ NIL

NCA Compensation Turn­ MR I 4 SC/NCA/ST  on 04.09.2000 
(To be filled up when a ST turn arised in the 
female rotation)

LIST OF UNFILLED TURNS
NIL

FEMALE CANDIDATES
 OC/BC Position

OC BC NJD TOTAL

Previous 09 09 05 23

Present - - 01 01

Grand Total 09 09 06 24

CLOSING BALANCE

NJD­ NIL

NCA­ 02
(i)  MR I 24 SC/NCA/ST  on 21.03.1997
(ii) MR I 4 SC/NCA/ST on 04.09.2000 (To be 
filled with a Male candidate)

 TPO­ 03
(i)  MR I 62  E  on 05.04.2023 
(ii)  MR I 64 SC on 05.04.2023
(iii) MR I 66 M on 19.06.2023 



   LIST OF UNFILLED TURNS
NIL

       
                                                                                                        Sd/­
                                                                                      For DISTRICT OFFICER,

                                                                         KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE ,
                                                                          THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

                                                               


	Govt. Ayurveda Colleges, Thiruvananthapuram
	Pending Turns
	OC
	BC
	NJD
	TOTAL
	02
	02
	01
	05
	-
	-
	-
	-
	02
	02
	01
	05
	OC
	BC
	NJD
	TOTAL
	09
	09
	05
	23
	-
	-
	01
	01
	09
	09
	06
	24


