

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

No: DTG(2)308591/2020 [Cat.No.325/2019]

APPOINTMENT CHART

Name of Post	Nurse Gr II (Ayurveda)
Name of Department	Govt. Ayurveda Colleges, Thiruvananthapuram
Date of receipt of vacancy	09.11.2023.
No. of Vacancies reported	01 NJD
Date of Advice	29.11.2023
No. of vacancies remaining	Nil

Pending Turns

Male	Female	
NJD - Nil.	NJD - 1. MR I 65 OC (Present)	
NCA - 01 (MR I 8 LC/AI for notification)		
TPO- Nil	NCA - 02 Turns	
NCA Compensation Turn - MR I 4 SC/NCA/ST on	1. MR I 24 SC/NCA/ST on 21.03.1997	
04.09.2000 (To be filled up when a ST turn arised in the	2. MR I 4 SC/NCA/ST on 04.09.2000 (to	
Female rotation) सत्यमेव जयत	be filled up with a male candidate)	
(株)	TPO - 03 Turns	
	1. MR I 62 E on 05.04.2023	
	2. MR I 64 SC on 05.04.2023	
雅 道 / 5	3. MR I 66 M on 19.06.2023	
AV -Ni		

Main MALE Rotation stands at MR I 11 OC already filled up & main FEMALE Rotation stands at MRI 67 OC already filled up. Male Sl.No. Stands at 61 already filled up. Next Male turn due at Sl.No. 67 & Female Sl.No. Stands at 63 already filled up. To be continued from Sl.No.64.

Sl. No	Sl. No. for Male/ Female turn	Name &Address	Rank No.	Community	Rotation as approved by the Commission	Remarks
01/01		VARSHA A G BHASKARA VILASAM, PACHA, PALUVALLY P O NANNIYODE THIRUVANANTHAPURAM PALUVALLY	16	(-)	NJD compensation to MR I 65 OC advised on 27.07.2023 is now satisfied.	

MALE CANDIDATES

OC/BC Position

	OC	ВС	NJD	TOTAL
Previous	02	02	01	05
Present	-	-	-	-
Grand Total	02	02	01	05

CLOSING BALANCE

NJD- NIL

NCA- 01

(i) MR I 8 LC/AI (for Notification)

TPO- NIL

NCA Compensation Turn- MR I 4 SC/NCA/ST on 04.09.2000

(To be filled up when a ST turn arised in the female rotation)

LIST OF UNFILLED TURNS NIL

FEMALE CANDIDATES

OC/BC Position

	ОС	BC	NJD	TOTAL
Previous	09	09	05	23
Present		C. SI	R 01 (G)	01
Grand Total	09	09	06	24

CLOSING BALANCE

NJD- NIL

NCA- 02

- (i) MR I 24 SC/NCA/ST on 21.03.1997
- (ii) MR I 4 SC/NCA/ST on 04.09.2000 (To be filled with a Male candidate)

TPO- 03

- (i) MR I 62 E on 05.04.2023
- (ii) MR I 64 SC on 05.04.2023
- (iii) MR I 66 M on 19.06.2023

LIST OF UNFILLED TURNS NIL

Sd/-For DISTRICT OFFICER, KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE , THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

